1

2) One (1) New 2007 ADA Raised Floor Accessible Transit Vehicle (opened December 27,
2006)
1. * Harlows Bus Sales, Inc. $99,680.00
Less Trade-In ($5,000.00)
Total Bid $94,180.00
3) Two (2) New 2007 Accessible Trolleys (opened December 27, 2006)
1. * SYI, Inc. $234,296.00
2. * Double K, Inc. $237,194.00
3. * Cable Car Concepts $239,838.00
4) Three (3) New 2007 ADA Accessible Raised Floor Paratransit Vehicles (opened
December 27, 2006
1. * Harlows Bus Sales, Inc. $275,670.00
Less Trade-In ($22,400.00)
Total Bid $253,270.00
2. * Harlows Bus Sales, Inc. (ALTERNATE BID) $224,880.00
Less Trade-In ($22,400.00)
Total Bid $202,480.00
5) Two (2) Front End Loaders for Street Division (opened December 28, 2006)
New Loaders AitA AitB Trade-In Trade-In
2001 2001
Caterpillar Caterpillar
1. *J.D. Evans $264,868.00 $5,000.00 $15,800.00 $95,000.00 $95,000.00
2. * Butler Machinery $283,970.00 $9,590.00 $6,750.00 $80,000.00 $80,000.00
3. *RDO Equipment $265,588.78 $4,568.72 $15,600.00 $78,785.00 $78,785.00
4. * Diesel Machinery $275,362.00 $6,536.00 $7,950.00 $72,700.00 $72,700.00
5. * Sheehan Mack Sales $303,402.00 $3,658.00 $6,045.00 $89,000.00 $89,000.00
& Equipment
6. * Titan Machinery $253,000.00 $4,658.00 $5,500.00 $65,500.00 $65,500.00

BiD SUMMARY

JANUARY 2, 2007

) Eight (8) 2007 Ford Crown Victoria Police Cars for the Rapid City Police Department

(opened December 21, 2006)

1. McKie Ford (per each)
Options
Adjustable foot pedal
Carpet floor covering
Heated mirrors
Kevlar trunk package kit
Power deck release
Two tone paint

Total, including options (per each)

* BiD BOND SUBMITTED

$21,060.00

$220.00
$175.00

$50.00

$225.00

$75.00

$575.00

$22,380.00



