## BID SUMMARY JANUARY 2, 2007

1) Eight (8) 2007 Ford Crown Victoria Police Cars for the Rapid City Police Department (opened December 21, 2006)

McKie Ford (per each)	\$21,060.00
Options	
Adjustable foot pedal	\$220.00
Carpet floor covering	\$175.00
Heated mirrors	\$50.00
Kevlar trunk package kit	\$225.00
Power deck release	\$75.00
Two tone paint	\$575.00
Total, including options (per each)	\$22,380.00

2) One (1) New 2007 ADA Raised Floor Accessible Transit Vehicle (opened December 27, 2006)

1. * Harlows Bus Sales, Inc.	\$99,680.00
Less Trade-In	(\$5,000.00)
Total Bid	\$94,180.00

3) Two (2) New 2007 Accessible Trolleys (opened December 27, 2006)

1. * SYI, Inc.	\$234,296.00
2. * Double K, Inc.	\$237,194.00
3. * Cable Car Concepts	\$239,838.00

4) Three (3) New 2007 ADA Accessible Raised Floor Paratransit Vehicles (opened December 27, 2006

1.	* Harlows Bus Sales, Inc. Less Trade-In Total Bid	\$275,670.00 (\$22,400.00) \$253,270.00
2.	* Harlows Bus Sales, Inc. (ALTERNATE BID) Less Trade-In Total Bid	\$224,880.00 (\$22,400.00) \$202,480.00

5) Two (2) Front End Loaders for Street Division (opened December 28, 2006)

	New Loaders	Alt A	Alt B	Trade-In 2001 Caterpillar	Trade-In 2001 Caterpillar
1. * J.D. Evans	\$264,868.00	\$5,000.00	\$15,800.00	\$95,000.00	\$95,000.00
2. * Butler Machinery	\$283,970.00	\$9,590.00	\$6,750.00	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00
3. * RDO Equipment	\$265,588.78	\$4,568.72	\$15,600.00	\$78,785.00	\$78,785.00
4. * Diesel Machinery	\$275,362.00	\$6,536.00	\$7,950.00	\$72,700.00	\$72,700.00
5. * Sheehan Mack Sales	\$303,402.00	\$3,658.00	\$6,045.00	\$89,000.00	\$89,000.00
& Equipment					
6. * Titan Machinery	\$253,000.00	\$4,658.00	\$5,500.00	\$65,500.00	\$65,500.00

<sup>\*</sup> BID BOND SUBMITTED